

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest Recorded at Reel/Frame: 1926/0516

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO U.S. BANCORP REPUBLIC COMMERCIAL FINANCE, INC., F/K/A REPUBLIC ACCEPTANCE CORPORATION		11/08/2013	NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POORE BROTHERS - BLUFFTON, LLC, F/K/A WABASH FOODS, LLC DBA WABASH SNACKS
Street Address:	705 WEST DUSTMAN ROAD
City:	BLUFFTON
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46714
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1417946	BRAIDS		
Registration Number:	1424126	TATO SKINS		
Registration Number:	1537532	BRAIDS		
Registration Number:	1511130	O'BOISIES		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2149813400

Phone:

214 981 3483

Email:

dclark@sidley.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark

Address Line 1:

717 North Harwood St., Suite 3400

Address Line 4:

Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET

NUMBER:

40106-30640

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Dusan Clark

Signature:

/Dusan Clark/

Date:

11/12/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=Poore Brothers Release (Trademarks) 1417946#page1.tif source=Poore Brothers Release (Trademarks) 1417946#page2.tif source=Poore Brothers Release (Trademarks) 1417946#page3.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID:

TM286389

Receipt Date:

11/12/2013

Fee Amount:

\$115

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (the "Release") is made effective as of November 8, 2013, by U.S. Bank National Association, successor in interest to U.S. Bancorp Republic Commercial Finance, Inc., f/k/a Republic Acceptance Corporation (the "Lender") to Poore Brothers – Bluffton, LLC, f/k/a Wabash Foods, LLC dba Wabash Snacks (the "Borrower") as follows:

WHEREAS, the Borrower and the Lender are parties to that certain Financing and Security Agreement dated as of April 3, 1998, (as may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Borrower was required to execute and deliver a Collateral Assignment of Trademarks (the "Trademark Agreement") to the Lender;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Agreement, the Borrower granted to the Lender, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of the Borrower's right, title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and under the United States Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on July 6, 1999 at Reel/Frame 1926/516 and on December 2, 1999 at Reel/Frame 1962/402; and

WHEREAS, the Lender wishes to release its security interest in the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, as the Borrower has satisfied its obligations under the Security Agreement, the Lender hereby terminates, releases and discharges any security interest in and lien upon the Marks, and assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Borrower any and all right, title or interest in, or to, the Marks that the Lender may hold.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

U.S. Bank National Association

By: Atta Suy

Name: Michael N. Ryno

Title: Vice President

Release of Trademark Security Interest US Bancorp

TRADEMARK REEL: 005163 FRAME: 0694

Schedule A

to

Release of Trademark Security Agreement

Trademarks and Service Marks

Reel/Frame 1926/516

Serial #: 73192793 Filing Dt: 11/13/1978 Mark: BRAIDS	Reg	#: <u>1417946</u>	Reg.	Dt:	11/1	8/1986
Serial #: <u>73488915</u> Filing Dt: 07/09/1984 Mark: TATO SKINS	Reg	#: <u>1424126</u>	Reg.	Dt:	01/0	06/1987
Serial #: 73642394 Filing Dt: 02/02/1987 Mark: BRAIDS	Reg	#: <u>1537532</u>	Reg.	Dt:	05/0	2/1989
Serial #: 73708785 Filing Dt: 02/01/1988 Mark: O'BOISIES	Reg	#: <u>1511130</u>	Reg.	Dt:	11/0	1/1988

Reel/Frame 1962/402

Serial #: <u>73192793</u> Filing Dt: 11/13/1978 Reg #: <u>1417946</u> Reg. Mark: BRAIDS	Dt:	11/18	/1986
Serial #: <u>73488915</u> Filing Dt: 07/09/1984 Reg #: <u>1424126</u> Reg. Mark: TATO SKINS	Dt:	01/06	/1987
Serial #: <u>73642394</u> Filing Dt: 02/02/1987 Reg #: <u>1537532</u> Reg. Mark: BRAIDS	Dt:	05/02	/1989
Serial #: <u>73708785</u> Filing Dt: 02/01/1988 Reg #: <u>1511130</u> Reg. Mark: O'BOISIES	Dt:	11/01	/1988